Sean S Harriseon
N L

I e o
From: Sean S Harrisan
Sent; Thursday, 19 May 2016 4:51 PM
To: police.qld.gov.au
Subject: Re: Marine Incident - Record Search PBP41386
Thanks "~ |the hospitalised girl claims it was reported to police.
Cheers,

Sean

Sean S Harrison

Marine Officer Grade 3 | Maritime Operations (Brisbane)

Maritime Safety Queensland | Department of Transport and Main Roads

Ground Floor | Pinkenba Marine Operations Base | MacArthur Avenue BEast)| Pinkenba QId 4008
Macarthur Avenue East | Pinkenba QId 4008

P: (07) 3632 7553 | F: (07) 3860 3540

E: sean.s.harrison @msq.qgld.gov.au

W: www.msq.qld.gov.au

From{NR — |@palice.qld.gov.au 4R @police.§id:gov.au>

Sent: Thursday, 19 May 2016 12:20:50 PM

To: Sean S Harrison; QICBWPpolice.gld.gov.au@QPS
Cc: Keith G Vince; Luan L Baldwin

Subject: RE: Marine Incident - Record Search PBP41386

Sean,
Water Police Brisbane have no knowledge of thisincident and QPRIME checks are unable to locate any marine
incident recorded by any other Unit.

ITAS checks of Redland Bay Water Police further reveal no record.

For your information and consideration.

NR

Water Police 8rishane
phiNR
Fx:

From: Sean S Harrison([mailip:Sean.S.Harrison@msq.qld.gov.aul

Sent; Thursday, 19-May 2016 9:06 AM

To: IS5-DH-Grp O)CByishane Water Police <QICBWPpolice.qld.gov.au@QPS>
Cc: Keith G Vince <keith.g.vince@msq.qld.gov.au>; Luan L Baldwin <Luan.L.Baldwin@msq.qid.gov.au>
Subject; FW:Marineincident - Record Search PBP41386

Forgive me if Liiave missed a reply to the below request on 22 April 2016,
Could | please confirm that QPS has no knowledge of this incident on 5 Octoher 2015,

Zean
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Sean S Harrison
Marine Cfficer Grade 3 | Maritime Operations (Brisbane)
Maritime Safety Queensland | Department of Transport and Main Roads

Ground Floor | Pinkenba Marinie Operations Base | MacArthur Avenue East ] Pinkenba Qid 4008
Macarthur Avenue East | Pinkenba Qid 4008

P: {07} 3632 7500 | F: (07) 3860 3540

M

E: sean.s.harrison @ msg.qid.gov.au
W www.msng.qld.qov.au

From: Sean S Harrison

Sent: Friday, 22 April 2016 1:01 PM

To: 'oic_bwp®@police.gld.gov.au' <gic_bw alice.gld.pov.au>
Subject: Marine Incident - Record Search PBP41386

MSQ has been advised of a Marine Incident which resulted in the hospitalisation of 2 girl lastyear.

She advised that Water Police were advised, so | am hoping to obtain any details that you may have collected if this
is true.

Incident occurred on or around 5 October 2015 and involved a|NR _kmaster) and
{hospitalised) after some sort of PWC incident at Wellington Point.

Any Infarmation you can provide would be appreciated.

Sean
Sean S Hartison

Marine Officer Grade 3 | Maritime Operations (Brisbana)
Maritime Safety Queensland | Department of Transport and Mair(-Roads

Ground Floor | Pinkenba Marine Operations Base | MacArihur Bvarug East | Pinkenba Qid 4008
Macarthur Avenue East | Pinkenba Qld 4008

P: (07) 3632 7500 | F: (07) 3860 3540

M: '

E:.sean.s.harrison @msc.cld.gov.au
W: www.msq.qld.gov.au

b o s s s ool oo ok ok ke he ok ook s s of s s sfesteof o ol el sl o o s s s sk o e e sk oo s ek sk ke o e sl sk ke ok ok

WARNING: This email (including any attachments) may contain legally
privileged, confidential or private information and may be protected by
copyright. You may only use it if you-aie the person(s) it was

intended to be sent to and if yo us¢'it in an authorised way. No one

is allowed to use, review, alter, transmit, disclose, distribute, print

or copy this email without'appropriate authority.

If this email was not intennded for you and was sent to you by mistake,
please telephone or ¢mgil me immediately, destroy any hardcopies of
this email and delete it anid any copies of it from your computer
system. Any right which the sender may have under copyright law, and
any legal privilege and confidentiality attached to this email is not
waived or destroyed by that mistake.

It is your responsibility to ensure that this email does not contain
and is not affected by computer viruses, defects or interference by
third parties or replication problems (including incompatibility with
your computer system).

135-04948 Released Documents.pdf - Page Number: 2 of 17



Opinions contained in this email do not necessarily reflect the
opinions of the Department of Transport and Main Roads,

or endorsed organisations utilising the same infrastructure,
3 3 S e e o e e ofe s ook e st o e ook ofe s ok sfe o e o o ook o s e o e o ok ool sfe s e o s sl ol o s s e 28 9 o o s ok s e s sl o e ok sk sk ke
EEATRANP IV EN T RPTINR R AR R bR A kA AN A A A -

CONFIDENTIALITY: Tha information contained in this
electronic mail message and any electronic files atiached
1o [t may be confidential information, and may also be the
sutject of legal professional privilege andfor public Interest
immunity. If you are nat the intended recipient you are
required to delete it. Any use, disclosure or copying of

this message and any attachments is unauthorised, If you
have received this electronic message in error, please
infarm the sender or contact securityscanner@ police.qid.gov.au,
This footnate also confirms that this small message has
been checked for the presence of computer viruses,

FERRWRA A R AR A PR AR AR AR AR AT A AR A AR AN R AR AR DA TR PR TR S &
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‘Sucegssfully |
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Sean S Harrison

-~ A A ]
From: Leigh A Russell
Sent; Thursday, 19 May 2016 12:20 PM
To: Sean S Harrison

Subject: Please cafl \R jofNR—[RE: Incident you called him about

Kind Regards

Leigh Russell
A/Coordinator (Corporate Support) | Brisbane Region
Maritime Safety Queensland | Department of Transport and Main Roads

Ground Floor MacArthur Avenue East Pinkenba Qld 4008 MacArthur Avenue East Pinkenba Qld 4008
P: (07) 3632 7535 | F: {07) 3632 7520

E: leigh.a.russell@msq.qld.gov.au

W: www.msq.ald.gov.au
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Queensland

Government
Qur ret 230/01271
Your ref Depariment of
Enquiries Sean Harrison Transport.and Main Roads
Maritime Safety Queensland
9 June 2016
Dear Madam,

Re: Marine Incident Report ~ Unidentified PWC ~ Unspecified Injury — Wellington
Point — 5 October 2015

| am writing to you about a marine incident PBP41386 when a PWC has allegedly caused
injury to you,

Maritime Safety Queensland (MSQ) is the government authority responsible for investigating
marine safety incidents. | have carefully reviewed all'the information, interviews and
statements obtained by investigators relating.to this incident and | appreciate your
assistance in the information you have provided.

In this instance | was not able to determine what actually happened as | believe you did not
respond to any requests to supply furtherinformation.

While | advise that MSQ does net propose to take any further action against either yourself
or anyone else in relation to this ratter, it is recommended that you keep a good lockout for

powered craft operating.

If you have any questions-at all, please contact Marine Officer Sean Harrison on telephone
3632 7553.

| wish you safe Boating in the future.

Yours sincerely

Keith Vince
Arsaianager (Safety)

Maritime Satety Queensland

Maritime Services

Ground Flocr, Marine Operaticns Base, MacArthur Avenue East
Pinkenba Oueensland 4008

Telephone +61 7 3632 7518

Facsimile +61 7 3860 3540

Website  www.imr.qld.gov.au

Email keith.g.vince@msq.qld.gov.au
ABN 39 407 690 291

135-04948 Released Documents.pdf - Page Number: 6 of 17



RellbkivieD

/ Queensland | 16 DEC 2018 Marine Incident Report
Government Transport Operations (Marine Safety) Act 1934

iaritime Safety Queensiand
Thig is the approved form to report a marine inci'&eé)rm:rlxrggesr?si ng. Qship‘s masler riust report 2 marine incident to a shipping

inspector within 48 hours of the incidend taking place, except B&5here the ship i5 lost or presumed lost in which case the incident
must be reported by the ship's owner, If the inifiaiTePortia ot in ihé approved form a further report must be submitted using this form
at the earliest opportunity. You should fill in all fields that are applicable. This form, and all supporting documents, shouid be refurned
to a Maritime Salely Queensland office, the Queenstand Police Service or a Queensland Boating and Fisheries Patrol Office. Penalties
apply for failing to report @ marine incident.

Position of incident 2_,5 } )‘ l S
Date Y \O\ \S Time Bogy of wateriLandmark . ' !

Lok Hay 120 30| Welinghon foinf-
] \/ 7 Letitude Longitude
“idal) |V Smooth waters | | Partially smooth waters [ | Offshore —l [_ ]

Location
b i inland waters (fidh

Type of incident

Collision; Grounding: Cther incident:
[_i Capsizing {"| between ships [ Yunintentional [ person hit by propeller or ship , .
.. Swamping “with a fixed object ["lintentional [ViWater skiing incident & &k ¢
..; Flooding ] with a fioating object T [7: parasailing incident
“\/Person overboard awilh an animgl : Onboard incident; [ diving incident
{1 Loss of stability {_]with an overhead obstruction (1sal W',ihm Sh]? 4 |} close call/near miss
| Fire ™) with a submerged object [ crushing ot PINhing 1= yiher incident caused by the
Explosion [Jwith a wharf | ] other onboard incident operation of the ship

| Sfructural/equipment failure

L N 14 oss of ship' should only ba selected whei the-ship has disappeared and the location and circumstances

"_!Loss of ship ! of the loss are unknown. If the ship Is an economic-wiite-off this shouid be check marked as 'Ship lost’ below
and on the next page.

Incident Severity Rating

" Fatality . . || Ship lost 3 [” ! Damage to property only 4
Number of persons: | Number of persons LWV”%# .. || Ship damaged L_S No damage ’

2 Requiring admission lo lospital 3 Econemic write-off or not recovered 4 Na damage to any ships

Environmental conditions
Weather Visibility

{_:],C'llear “IHazy [ [Cloudy [ [Rain [ |Flosd E'éood [ 1Fair [ ]Poor
Water conditions

g/c/alm DChoppy DRough DVery roligh DSirong current or tidal flow  Swell height (metres)ih___________m

Wind speed y [,
“INone [ kight (1-6kis) [ |Moderate (7-i5kts), [ Strong (16-33kis) [_] Gale (>33kts) Wind coming from |

L \ . ,
Number of ships involved L_.._._!_.___._..JE Note: {more than two ships were involved attach details on a separate page.

Own ship Other ship
Name of ship _ ROy e SR L Name of ship
@ \‘UETS Hl) i

Official registration number Regisiefing authority Official registration number Registering authority

Length {metres) Beam (metres) Yearbuilt

N I 1 |

Lengih {metres) Beam (inietres} Year buiit
. I t
Number of passengers on board Number of crew on board Number of passengers on board Number of crew on board

PN\ il ]
Registiation kype Registration type

. Commeréial passenger {_] Commercial fishing (i Commercial passenger [ ] Commergial fishing

"1 commereizl non-passenger || Commercial hire and drive {71 Commercial non-passenger [ | Commercial hire and drive
7 Recreational [T} Recreational

Additional information for commercial vessels: Commercial vessels must attach master's and engineer’s logs and commercial
passenger vessels must also attach a copy of the passenger manifest,

Office use only . 7
Casema Recgived b =4
File number: &30/0}61; [ - rumber: | {fuit name)%f &,C /’Q Recelved on:/é 1/ /Sr

Continued over page... Page1cf4 TR FormsArea Form F307T CFD VOt Apr 2014
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Own ship

Ship description
i Motorboat

| Sailing boat

i Other {describe}

{7 PWG (jetski)
[C] House boat

{"] Rowing hoat

Other ship

Ship description
[”] Motarboat

[C] Sailing boat

[™¥ Other (describe)

7 Rowing boat

(1 PWC (jetski)
[] House boat

Engine

Engine
] Cutboard () Inboard {petrol)  {[]none [] Outboard [ Inboard {petrot)—["] none
! | inboardioutboard [} Inboard {diesel} ["iInboardfoutboard ] Inboard {diess!}
[P Other (describe) [P Other (describe) N
nsuy € L N |
Number of engines Total engine power Number of engines Total engine power) ~
j 7 1 7 HP | é T E TR
Huill materiai Huli material
{ i Steel [ Timber 7] Ferro-cement || Steel i _Timber ‘| Ferro-cement

[ Marine alloy ] Fibreglass/GRP

[P other {describe)
I

[ Marine alloy I Fibregiass/GRP

¥ other (describe]

.

; !
! ) :

Damage to ship
(1 ship lost

l Major damage
(Shlp unseaworthy}

{_Moderate damage (damaged but
ship remains seaworthy)

[} Minor damage Mo damage

Own shlp
Ship owner’s details

Owner's name
NR

Damage to ship
1 Ship lost

v Majoramage
{shig dnseaworthy)

T JModerate damage (damaged but
ship remains seaworthy}

[[] Minor damage {_; No damage

Other ship
Ship/ownei’s details
Owner's name

Dedicated person ashore/operations manager (commercial only)

'?educated person ashoreloperatuons manager (cnmmermal only)

;
| :

) |

Telephone {business hours) Telephone (after hours) > .
! 1 |NR
L. nd |

Address

;{ (QPMG\M

Ernall address

Telephone {business hours}
5 H
Address

i

Telephone {afier hours)

S JEUT

Ernall address

Master's details
Master's name

Master's details
Master's name

Gf der Date of birth
MMa!e

| ] Female M) 7 )
Licence fype and grade (forexan

ple, Master '5)

Date of birth
[_]Female 1 / / E

Gr_._ender
[ Imale

Licence type and grade {for example, Master 5)

L;cence number

tssuing authority

70U W\, 4V AR 1 A— et i e e

I!Expirz_d.eﬂ_@ (it applicable)
i {

Telephane (busingss hours)
i

Telephone (after hours)

Issuing authority

Licence n
!§§ﬂgg§}@_ ........... Expiry date (if applicable)
E [ | f TR .

Telephone (business hours} Telephone {afler hours}

i B

Address

Address

Emait address

Email address

Continued over page...

Page 2 f4 TRB Farms Ares  Form F3071 CFD V01 Apr 2014
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Own ship Other ship
Watchkeeper/person at the helm Watchkeeper/person at the helm
Role Role
.| Crewmember | i Passenger | |Master (detaits as above) | || Crewmember ] Passenger | _} Master (details as above)
Name Name
| |
Gender Date of birth Gender Date of birth
| iMale [ |Female I[ / / | IMale [ |Female / /

Licence type and grade (for example, Master §)

Licence type and grade (for example, Mester/5)

i
!

Licence number Issuing authority

Licence number tssuing authority

{ ) l

Issue daie Expiry date (if applicable)
T

Tetephone (business hours) Telephone (after hours)

Issue date Expiry date (if applicable)
| / !
i

|
Telephone (business heirs)
1

! l“ ! Y, |

Telephone (after hours)

[ !
i

Address

|

At .

Address

L —

Email address

Email addiass

i N :

! N |
Witnesses
Note: attach name and compiete contact details of any witnesses to the incidenton/a’separate page.
Deceased or injured person
Nofte: if more than two people deceased or injured altach details on a separate page.
Name Injury status
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ ——— .
i 7 Ho 1 M e . s 5T Minor
‘‘‘‘‘‘ . . (/] JFatality | Missing person w\ygenous injury ® || injury
Gender Date of birth 5 A serous injury is defined as one where the injured person was
‘_‘l Male @Female i acdmitlad to hospital.
. Nature of imfury s Name of hospital
Address
i .
E’ : Activity of injured or deceased persol
e T S— _— 3 [YPerson in charge (Master) "] Surfb
Telephone Which ship was this person associated with? ] Person at helm ] Swim
1A I ] Crew [ 1Para-
& I'IPassenger on vessel (] Diver
[ Water-skier [_] Other
—
Deceased or injured person
Name Injury status - -
N T Qarinlls ind Minor
! ¢ | []Fatality [ iMissing person || Seriousinjury 3 [ iy
Gender Dulegfbith Nature of injury Namie of hospital
[mele [ Female v v 1 | i
Address N ~ Activity of injured or deceased person
| [ClPerson in charge (Master) [ ] Surfoard/surf-ski rider
i [ZIPerson at helm [~ swimmer
e . ™G N o .,__: _, PUS—. yl X ‘ i’_‘_’j Cfew D Pal‘a-ﬂier
Telephone )| Which ship was this person associated With? - [ pagsenger on vessel | Diver
N | . Water-skier

! 1Other
[
i

E Privacy Statement: The Depariment of Transport and Main Rnads is coliecling the Information on this form to assist in the management and limitation
of marine incidents in Queensiand waters. This information is required under the Transport Cperations (Manne Safety) Act. Where relevant, this

information will be disciased to Workpiace, Health and Safety Queensland, and fo law enforcement agencies. Your personal details will not be disclosed
io any other third party wilhout your consent or unless required or authorised to do so by taw.

H
H
!
H
i
i
i
i

Continued over page...

Page 3of4 TRE Forms Area Form F3071 CFD V01 Apr 2014
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Qur ref 23001271

Your ref PBP41336

Enquiries Luan Baldwin
16 December 2015
Dear

Queensland
Government

Department of
Transpaort and Main Roads

I acknowledge receipt of your marine incident reportregarding a marine incident involving a

Jet Ski, which occurred on 05/10/2015.

Maritime Safety Queensland's official marine incident report number is PBP41386.

You may be asked to quote this number when.making enquiries regarding this marine
incident. Your insurer may also require you tc provide this number if making an incident-

related insurance claim.

Yours sincerely

Rebecca Pike
Administration Officer (Recordkeeping)

Maritime Safety Queensland
Marine Operations (Brisbane)
MacArthur Avenue East
Pinkenba Queenstand 4008

Telephone +61 7 3632 7569

Facsimile +61 7 3632 7540

Website  www.msq.qld.gov.au

Emall lvan.l.baldwin@msqg.gld.gov.a
ABN 39 407 690 291
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Qﬁeensland

Government
Qur ref 230/01271
Your ref Cepartment of
Enquiries Sean Harrison Transpartand Main Roads
6 April 2018
Dear

[ have been assigned the Marine Incident that you reported on 46 December 2015.

The phone number; that you provided appears fo have been disconnected
unfortunately.

| would like to speak with you and obtain a statementinregards what occurred.

If you could please make contact with me on-any of the below details,

Yours sincerely

Sean Harrison
Marine Officer Grade 3

Maritime Safety Queensiand Telephone +61 7 {07) 36327500

Maritime Operations Facsimile +61 73632 7540

Pinkenba Marine Operations Base Website  www.msq.qld.gov.au

MacAnhur Avenue East Brisbane Email sean.s,harrison@msa.gld.gov.au
Macarthur Avenue East Pinkenba Qld 4008 ABN 39 407 690 291
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PBP41386

Marine Incident

Region File No HO File No Region Status Date closed Cat investigate?
!230.’01271 ; [ | [Brlsbane } lCIosed [ 30/05/2016 3 Zes
Reporting Agency Reported via... Reported on... Next review
e f - > et

QldT rt F3071 Ma Incident Report 16/12/2015 611212015

(@ld Transpo ) | 071 Marine Incident Rep | 261212

Office iPinkenba l Incident involved "

Polluion? No

Reason Closed
Redevant Act

P Incident - Latit

Lat %57.11_63"3_“1;

Bearing

iOSI? 0/2015

Date

Long 153.2367_ ]

Investigation Inconclusive - see Summary
TOMSA
Investigating Agency Qld Transport

Officer HARRISON, Sean Simon
mal formats//

Water/ fNemngton Paint / ]
Landmark
Distance Locztion Smooth waters J
(nm or m}) \ -
Time

Serious Injuries

Minor Injuries

No Damage

Visibility

Water Wind Speed

Time of Day

T iGood

] {Calm LLight {up to force 2 / 1-7 knots) I

]

Day I

Select types of ships involved in incldent

[.] coM Fishing

[J COM Hire & Drive (Other}
(] cOM Hire & Drive (Sai)
(] COM Hire & Drive (Motar)
[J COM Hire & Drive (WG}
(] COM Hire & Drive {House)
J coMm pax

Cleom Non-pax (Non-specific) [J REC Motorboat

] com Non-pax {Boat share} & reC PWC

) com Mon-pax {Houseboat) ] REC Sailboat

] com Non-pax {Hovercraft} [ REC Paddle (row} boat
J com Non-pax {Paddle/row) [J REC Houseboat
Jcom Non-pax {PWC) [ Unknown

[J cOM Non-pax (Sail)

Ships Invalvend

Human
U] Alcohol or drugs

(] commercial pressure

[ insufficient fue!
D Insufficient maintenance
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] Excessive speed D Insufficient planning

] Fatigue dJ Navigation error - failure to keep proper lockout
|:| Inadequate training of crew [:| Navigation error - other

U Inappropriate advice to ship - Harbour Control or Port Authority D Navigation error - violation of Colregs

U Inappropriate advice to ship - Pilot Il Operational error - cther

] Inappropriate advice to ship - Vessel Traffic System 4 other (Human)

0] Inappropriate instructions to crew - other ] QOverloading

O inappropriate instructions to crew - poor communications ] Poor communications

[ Inattention [ Poor ship to shore communications

U inexperience or lack of knowledge [ violation of standard procedures

] insecure mooring (] violation of statutory rules or stdridards

[ Insufficient crew numbers

Describe the contributing factor

unsubstantiated "‘l

Material

U] Bridge or navigation failure O Inappropriate hull or-equipment - construction fault

(] Electrical failure U Inapprogriatia hull or equipment - design fault

] Equipment failure - other O Inappropriaté huii'or equipment - insufficient maintenance
U] Fuel or gas leak [] Insufficient safety equipment

(] Huli failure 0] Mazhinery failure

O Inadequate stability - other ] Other {Material)

] inadequate stability - overloading [/ 8hore structure badly designed built or maintained

O Inadequate stability - shifiing cargo

Environmental
(] Abnormal tidal conditions I Hazardous waters - lack navigation aids L] poor visibility
(] Bar conditions [ Hazardous waters - shifting channel [] Seastate
O Floating or submerged object [ Hazardous waters - uncharted hazards () wash of passing vessel
[] Hazardous season (cyclones etc) O Heavy traffic area L] wind
(] Hezardous waters - coral réefs L] other {Environmenital)

NOTHING IS THIS SCANTY MIR HAS BEEN VERIFIED. INF cannot be located. (SSH)

NR was diving the Jet ski on 05/10/2015, with on the back,
NR wiae tn v | ife CGiarde far him tn move furthar awav frnm swimmaears
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iOn Collision received Post Concussion,Whip Lash and was admitted to Princess Alexandra
Hospital,

asked NR to fill out the Marine Incident and send in, after speaking with the Water Police.
threatened her with DOCS and sent a message to her , as per back of MIR report to leave him

iAction Log - should summarise key investigative milestones, data modifications and include attachments

or printing>
as diving the Jet ski on 05/10/2015, with on the back.
old by Life Guards for him to move further away from swimmers.

as t
On Callision -

asked NR to fill out the Marine Incident and send in, after speaking withithe Water Police.
NR threatened her with DOCS and sent a message to her , as per back of MiR report to leave him
alone, hence why has now submitted herself,
<end summary>

3

Marine Incident Report 16/12/2015 - img-Z161020-0001.pdf

Acknowledgement Letter - 16/12/2015 - img-Z161143-0027.pdf

Several SMS and voice messages left on two numbers thought to be for Informant.

Letter written to Informant asking for more detzil'and contact. Letter to Informant.docx
No response ever received from Informant:

Contacted a person with close to same name as Owner of the PWC. Claimed to have
never owned nor operated a PWC. Had previously been subject of a stolen identity
reported to QPS. That involved a vehicle iowing a PWC on the road[NR |

NR | is not believed to-have been involved in any way.

09/06/16 Area Mgr (KV} closed file

rm——

Memo- (AMB) re Closure.docx PBP41386 Memo- (Compliance) re Closure.doc
PR P

-

13.06.2016 - Marine Incident Closure Letter img-6131031-0001.pdf

Last updated: 18/06/2016 03:59:11 PM by Dale Z Kersnovshe /cp3/qdotau
Date entered: 16/12/2015 10:33:24 AM by Rebecca L Pike/cp3/gdot/au

135-04948 Released Documents.pdf - Page Number: 15 of 17



Memorandum

Queenstand
Government

Our ref 230701271
Your ref PBEP41386
Date 30/85/2016

To Area Manager (Brisbane)

Subject PBP41386

| enclose a copy of the following marine incident {(Category 3) investigation file:

Incident type Unknown {(Miner Injury, unknown Damage)

Participant ship/s PWC (unidentified)

Location Wellington Point

Date 05/10/2015

This incident involves an alleged whiplash/cencussion of a female due somehow to the
operation of an unidentified PWC at Wellington Point. The male nominated as the Owner
could not be located due to scanty infermation// The informant cannot be located, with no
response from letters, texts nor voice messages. The version provided on the MIR lacks
any detail, and it is not possible to determine how the injury was sustained.

| recommend that this Category 3 incident be closed, and that no further investigation is
required unless information comes, to fight. | have prepared a closure letter for your
approval,

Submitted for consideration.
Sean S Harrison

Marine Officer Grade 3
Marine Operations (Brisbane)

Depariment of Transport and Main Roads Enquiries Sean Harrison

Transpor Safety Branch Telephone +61 7 3632 7553

Maritime Safety Queensland Facsimile +617 36327540

Brisbane Regicn E-mail sean.s.harrison@msg.qld.gov.au

GWMARITIME\EXEC COMPLIANCEVCompliance\UNIT ADMINISTRATIOMIRTI responsasiPBP41386 Unldentifiad PWCWemo- (AMB) re Closure.dock
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Queensland

Government
Memorandum
Ourref 256101271
Your ref/(FBP41386
Date 0S.Juhe 2016
To Manager (Compliance)
Subject Marine incident investigation file — (File No,PBP41383)
Incident type Swimmer struck by PWC

Participant ship/s No identification provided

Location Wellington Point
Date 05/10/2015 h
| have carefully considered the following:

the marine incident is a one-off event
injuries suffered by the injured party/Katiina JONES were minor

Unable to contact any party involved

L L 2 <L

the event is not one of a seiies of events forming a course of conduct

Investigating officer has beer-unable to contact either the injured party nor the operator of
the PWGC . Consequently, | have decided to close the investigation file via closure letter with
no further action recommended.

You may be pleased ioreview the investigation file in Caseman and update the CaseMan
record to show the Head Office container ID. | have closed the CASEMAN file.

Please contactme i you have any gueries about the file.

Keittiince
Area planager (Safety and Waterways- Brisbane)

Department of Transport and Main Roads Enquiries  Sea Harrisen
Maritime Safety Queensland Telephone +617 3632 7553
Transport Safety Branch Facsimile +6%7 3632 7540
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